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UWW Event Inspection visit Report
(6-8 months before event)
	1  CHAMPIONSHIP

	Competition
	

	City
	
	Country 
	
	Date
	

	Date of inspection
	

	UWW Inspector name 
	

	2  TRANSPORTATIONS

	2.1. Transportation (Arrivals and Departures) AAD manager 

	Name
	

	Telephone 
	

	Address 
	

	E-mail
	

	Name of the international airport – train stations where the OC will welcome the participants
	

	Welcome desk at the airport 
	

	Reception at the airport 
	

	Reception and welcome desk at the hotel
	

	Information sheets for all teams (delegations) 
	

	2.2. Kind of transportation 
	Bus Shuttle 
	Personal car
	Other

	2.2.1. From airport to the hotel (Arrivals and departure transfers)

	Teams (delegations) 
	
	
	

	UWW President 
	
	
	

	UWW Continental president  
	
	
	

	UWW Bureau Members 
	
	
	

	UWW and UWW Continental members 
	
	
	

	UWW TD
	
	
	

	UWW Refereeing delegates 
	
	
	

	UWW Referees 
	
	
	

	UWW Officials 
	
	
	

	2.2. 2. From hotel to venue 

	Teams (delegations) 
	
	
	

	UWW President 
	
	
	

	UWW Continental president  
	
	
	

	UWW Bureau Members 
	
	
	

	UWW and UWW Continental members 
	
	
	

	UWW TD
	
	
	

	UWW Refereeing delegates 
	
	
	

	UWW Referees
	
	
	

	UWW Officials
	
	
	

	2.3. Distance 

	2.3.1. Airport to Accommodation place 
	Distance km
	Hotel - I
	Hotel - II
	Hotel - III
	Hotel - IV

	Teams (delegations) 
	0-5 km
	
	
	
	

	
	6-10 km
	
	
	
	

	
	11-20 km
	
	
	
	

	
	21-50 km
	
	
	
	

	
	+50
	
	
	
	

	Referees
	0-5 km
	
	
	
	

	
	6-10 km
	
	
	
	

	
	11-20 km
	
	
	
	

	
	21-50 km
	
	
	
	

	
	+ 50 km
	
	
	
	

	UWW Officials 

(Doctors, Secretariat, Video team, Press, Staff)
	0-5 km
	
	
	
	

	
	6-10 km
	
	
	
	

	
	11-20 km
	
	
	
	

	
	21-50 km
	
	
	
	

	
	+ 50 km
	
	
	
	

	UWW Bureau and UWW Continental leaders 
(specify if two different hotels for Bureau and Continental leaders)
	0-5 km
	
	
	
	

	
	6-10 km
	
	
	
	

	
	11-20 km
	
	
	
	

	
	21-50 km
	
	
	
	

	
	+ 50 km
	
	
	
	

	2.3.1. Accommodation place to venue 


	Teams (delegations)
	0-5 km
	
	
	
	

	
	6-10 km
	
	
	
	

	
	11-20 km
	
	
	
	

	
	21-50 km
	
	
	
	

	
	+ 50 km
	
	
	
	

	Referees
	0-5 km
	
	
	
	

	
	6-10 km
	
	
	
	

	
	11-20 km
	
	
	
	

	
	21-50 km
	
	
	
	

	
	+ 50 km
	
	
	
	

	UWW Officials 

(Doctors, Secretariat, Video team, Press, Staff)
	0-5 km
	
	
	
	

	
	6-10 km
	
	
	
	

	
	11-20 km
	
	
	
	

	
	21-50 km
	
	
	
	

	
	+ 50 km
	
	
	
	

	UWW Bureau and UWW Continental leaders 
(Specify if two different hotels for Bureau and Continental leaders)
	0-5 km
	
	
	
	

	
	6-10 km
	
	
	
	

	
	11-20 km
	
	
	
	

	
	21-50 km
	
	
	
	

	
	+ 50 km
	
	
	
	

	3 ACCOMMODATION

	3.1. Accommodation (ACC) manager 

	Name
	

	Telephone 
	

	Address 
	

	E-mail
	

	3.2. Accommodation for teams (delegations) 

	Hotel name - I
	

	Address
	

	Category 
	
	Tel:
	
	Fax:
	

	Sauna
	
	Capacity of single rooms
	
	Capacity of twin rooms
	

	E-mail
	
	WEB site
	

	Hotel name – II
	

	Address
	

	Category 
	
	Tel:
	
	Fax:
	

	Sauna
	
	Capacity of single rooms
	
	Capacity of twin rooms
	

	E-mail
	
	WEB site
	


	Hotel name - III
	

	Address
	

	Category 
	
	Tel:
	
	Fax:
	

	Sauna
	
	Capacity of single rooms
	
	Capacity of twin rooms
	

	E-mail
	
	WEB site
	

	Hotel name – IV
	

	Address
	

	Category 
	
	Tel:
	
	Fax:
	

	Sauna
	
	Capacity of single rooms
	
	Capacity of twin rooms
	

	E-mail
	
	WEB site
	

	3.3. Accommodation for referees  

	Hotel name
	

	Address
	

	Category 
	
	Tel:
	
	Fax:
	

	Sauna
	
	Capacity of single rooms
	
	Capacity of twin rooms
	

	E-mail
	
	WEB site
	


	3.4. Accommodation for UWW team (Doctor, Secretariat, Video team, Press, Staff)

	Hotel name - I
	

	Address
	

	Category 
	
	Tel:
	
	Fax:
	

	Sauna
	
	Capacity of single rooms
	
	Capacity of twin rooms
	

	E-mail
	
	WEB site
	

	Hotel name – II
	

	Address
	

	Category 
	
	Tel:
	
	Fax:
	

	Sauna
	
	Capacity of single rooms
	
	Capacity of twin rooms
	

	E-mail
	
	WEB site
	

	3.5 . Accommodation for UWW Bureau Members

	Hotel name - I
	

	Address
	

	Category 
	
	Tel:
	
	Fax:
	

	E-mail
	
	WEB site
	

	Capacity single rooms (Bureau Members could be accompanied) 
	

	Capacity double rooms
	

	Special rooms (UWW President, UWW Secretary General)

	

	4 Cleaning Catering Waste  (CCW) 

	4.1. CCW manager 


	Name
	

	Telephone 
	

	Address 
	

	E-mail
	

	4.2. Teams, referees and UWW team – breakfast  
(Menu should be printed and attached to the report)


	Place 
	1. At the hotel
	YES
	NO

	
	2. If no, where? 
	

	
	3. If no, distance?
	0-200 m
	

	
	4. 
	200-500 m
	

	
	5. 
	+500 m
	

	What kind of meal
	Buffet
	

	
	Other 
	

	4.3. Teams, referees and UWW team – lunch   
(Menu should be printed and attached to the report)


	Place 
	1. At the hotel or at the venue?
	

	
	2. Another place?
	

	
	3. In case of other place, distance?
	0-200 m
	

	
	4. 
	200-500 m
	

	
	5. 
	+500 m
	

	What kind of meal
	Buffet
	

	
	Other 
	

	4.4. Teams, referees and UWW team – dinner  
(Menu should be printed and attached to the report)

	Place 
	1. At the hotel or at the venue?
	

	
	2. Another place?
	

	
	3. In case of other place, distance? 
	0-200 m
	

	
	4. 
	200-500 m
	

	
	5. 
	+500 m
	

	What kind of meal
	Buffet
	

	
	Other 
	

	4.5. UWW Bureau Members – breakfast    
(Menu should be printed and attached to the report)

	Place 
	1. At the hotel 
	YES
	NO

	
	2. If no, where? 
	

	
	3. If no, distance?
	0-200 m
	

	
	4. 
	200-500 m
	

	
	5. 
	+500 m
	

	What kind of meal
	Buffet
	

	
	Other 
	

	4.6. UWW Bureau Members – lunch 
(Menu should be printed and attached to the report)


	Place 
	1. At the hotel or at the venue?  
	

	
	2. Another place?
	

	
	3. In case of other place, distance? 
	0-200 m
	

	
	4. 
	200-500 m
	

	
	5. 
	+500 m
	

	What kind of meal
	Buffet
	

	
	Other 
	

	4.7. UWW Bureau Members – dinner   
(Menu should be printed and attached to the report)

	Place 
	1. At the hotel or at the venue?
	

	
	2. Another place? 
	

	
	3. In case other place, distance? 
	0-200 m
	

	
	4. 
	200-500 m
	

	
	5. 
	+500 m
	

	What kind of meal
	Buffet
	

	
	Other 
	


	5 VENUE 

	5.1. Sport and venue manager 

	Name
	

	Telephone 
	

	Address 
	

	E-mail
	

	5.2. Competition venue  

	Venue name 
	

	Address 
	

	Telephone
	
	Fax
	

	E-mail
	
	Web site 
	

	Seating capacity (spectators) 
	

	Drawing of the venue and FOP

(check list needs to be filled in for this important point)
	

	Podium / measure 
	

	Flags at the venue
	

	Air condition
	

	Quality of mats (if already there)
	

	Reference name and code
	

	UWW and UWW Continental flags at the venue 
	

	Number of mats
	FOP
(Field of Play)
	Training area
	Warm-up area

	
	
	
	

	Approved mats by UWW
(The invoice and the proof that there were bought at least in the year must be attached to this report)
	

	Call room with necessary furniture 
	

	Call up system at the call room and warm-up area 
	

	Warm-up area at the venue with all necessary facilities 
	

	Local phones for all UWW officials (UWW President, UWW Secretary General, Technical Delegates, Referee delegates, Head of the TRT (technical Results Team “secretariat”)
	

	Competition Secretariat Staff 

Should be more details number with all equipment 
	

	Saunas (capacity)
	

	Accreditation place
	

	Accreditation system 
	

	Technical meeting room with necessary equipment (projector, projector screen and microphones) 
	

	Flow of the athletes in FOP
(Must be visible on the drawing, plan)
	

	Screens for video reply system 
	

	Referee office 
	

	TD office 
	

	UWW President office 
	

	UWW Secretary General office 
	

	UWW Bureau Members Lounge 
(details on the VIP Article but is the Lounge connected with their seats?)
	

	Number of changing rooms
	

	Number of showers with hot water
	

	Number of toilets 
	

	Weigh-in area 
	

	Training area
	

	Event synchronizing with TV
	


	6  Security 

	6.1. Security manager 

	Name
	

	Telephone 
	

	Address 
	

	E-mail
	

	Number of persons in charge of security 
	

	Security of the main entrance of competition hall
	

	Security at the venue 
	

	Security at FOP
	

	UWW President Security 
	

	UWW Continental President security 
	

	VIP Security 
	

	UWW place security 
	

	Anti-Doping place security 
	

	Hotel security 
	

	Media security 
	

	Connection with national police 
	


	7 Medical

	7.1 Doping and Medical Manager 

	Name
	

	Telephone 
	

	Address 
	

	E-mail
	

	Necessary condition 
	

	First aid
	

	Full name the hospital
	

	Full address of the hospital, which will be provided to our IMSSA Insurance 


	

	Hospital telephone number and contact name 
	

	Distance from venue to the hospital 
	

	Ambulance / number
	

	Number of doctors per mat
	

	8 VTS (Venue Technology Service)

	8.1 VTS Manager 

	Name
	

	Telephone 
	

	Address 
	

	E-mail
	

	TV Signal
	

	Live TV
	

	Power internet for live streaming 
	

	Internet for Secretariat 
	

	Internet for Accreditation place
	

	Internet for Press
	

	Internet for publics (open internet)
	

	Call up system and live streaming from each mat at the call room and war-up area 
	

	9 VIP and VVIP

	9.1 VIP and VVIP manager 

	Name
	

	Telephone 
	

	Address 
	

	E-mail
	

	VIP seats at the venue (location must be noted on the drawing)
	

	VIP Lounge
	

	Catering for the VIP Lounge? 
	

	Protocol for VIP persons 
	

	UWW Bureau Members Lounge
	

	Catering for the UWW Bureau Members Lounge?
	

	Separate entrance for UWW Bureau Members to venue and their seats 
	

	10 Medal Ceremony and Sport presentation 

	10.1 Event Service Manager  

	Name
	

	Telephone 
	

	Address 
	

	E-mail
	

	Place for lifting flags
 (should be indicated on the drawing of FOP)
	

	System of lifting flags    
	

	National anthems  
	

	Awarding ceremony place and podium
	

	Opening ceremony 
	

	Special presentation of athletes to FOP during quarter finals and finals  
	


	11 Media and PRS 

	11.1. Media and Press Operation Service Manager  

	Name
	

	Telephone 
	

	Address 
	

	E-mail
	

	11.2. Host broadcaster name     

	Contact persons and address   
	

	Telephone 
	

	e-mail 
	

	11.3. Different obligation      

	Number cameras per mat   
(Position of the cameras should be indicated on drawing of FOP)
	

	Live TV 
	

	Crane 
	

	Hand cameras 
	

	Feed broadcasting 
	

	Press room
	

	Press place at the venue 
	

	Photographer position on FOP should be indicated on drawing 
	

	Mixed zone  
	

	Internet
	

	Press conference room
	

	Press release promotion
	

	Separate entrance for Press and photographers to FOP and their seats  
	

	12 Sport Specific Volunteers   

	13.1. Sport Specific Volunteers Manager   

	Name
	

	Telephone 
	

	Address 
	

	E-mail
	

	13.1. Volunteers Positions
 
	

	Administration Team Member
	

	Athlete Services Team Member
	

	Call Room Team Leader
	

	Call Room Team Member
	

	EF Services Team Member
	

	Field of Play Team Leader
	

	Field of Play Team Member
	

	Sport Equipment Team Member
	

	Sport Information Team Member
	

	Additional for articles - 2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10,11 volunteers positions should be allocated  
	

	13 General Sport Director Championship   

	13.1. Sport Director    

	Name
	

	Telephone 
	

	Address 
	

	E-mail
	

	Responsible for all managers and all matters. Permanent contact with TD


	14 Finance     

	Participation fee per person per day (in CHF!)
	


	Comments of Inspector     

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	Place:
	
	Date:
	

	Inspector name and signature
	National Federation President

name, surname and signature

	
	


Notice:
In case of any changes in this report (city, hotels, competition venue, etc.)                                                  without official permission of UWW, sanction will be applied to the Organizers.

United World Wrestling
Rue du Château, 6, 1804 Corsier-sur-Vevey, Switzerland
T. 0041 21 312 84 26   F. 0041 21 323 60 73
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